
SOUTHWEST ALASKA

15297609  STAPP CREEK NEAR COLD BAY

LOCATION.--Lat 55°11′17″, Long 162°42′47″, in SE1/4 SE
1/4 NW

1/4 sec. 1, T. 58 S., R. 89 W. (Cold Bay A-3 quad), Aleutians 
East Borough, on left bank, 0.9 mi upstream from mouth, and 1.0 mi south of Cold Bay.

DRAINAGE AREA.--1.68 mi2.

TRIBUTARY TO.--Cold Bay

PERIOD OF RECORD.--2001 to current year.

DISCHARGE MEASURED PREVIOUSLY (WATER YEARS).--2001-04.

< Less than
f Ice affected
R/ Rainfall
S/ Spring runoff
u Unknown

Water year 2005 Measurements

Date Gage Height
(ft)

Discharge
(ft3/s)

11-08-04
02-07-05
04-11-05
06-09-05

14.71
14.88
14.74
14.65

1.2
2.4
2.0
1.4

Water year 2005 maximum Period of record maximum

Date Gage height 
(ft)

Discharge 
(ft3/s) Date Gage height 

(ft)
Discharge 

(ft3/s)

01-14-05
03-30-05
06-17-05

15.65
f15.99
<14.96

     S/24
u

R/<4.4

5-24-02 15.85      34


